### 501810805 02/06/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Holger Schafer	01/24/2012
Steffen Wallendorf	01/24/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Satisloh AG
Street Address:	Neuhofstrasse 12
City:	Baar
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6340

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13389167

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (248)689-4071

 Phone:
 2486893500

 Email:
 permut@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.
Address Line 1: 755 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1784.3075.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Permut

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-USPTO-2-6-12#page1.tif source=Assignment-USPTO-2-6-12#page2.tif

0F\$ GO

PATENT REEL: 027660 FRAME: 0909

#### ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, HOLGER SCHÄFER, of Neuer Weg 3, D-35789 Weilmünster, Germany, and STEFFEN WALLENDORF of Welschbachstrasse 3, D-35582 Wetzlar-Dutenhofen, Germany, do hereby assign, sell and set over to SATISLOH AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Switzerland and having a place of business at Neuhofstrasse 12, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

# POLISHING TOOL FOR FINISHING OPTICALLY EFFECTIVE SURFACES ON SPECTACLE LENSES IN PARTICULAR

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 24th day		
of	January	, 2012 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its
success	sors, assigns or other legal repres	entatives to all divisions, continuations, and reissue
applica	tions and the right to file all divi	sions, continuations, and reissue applications and to
make a	pplications and to receive Letter	s Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any
and all	foreign countries in its or their o	wn name or names, or in our names, at its or their
election	n, and we hereby assign, sell and	set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or
other le	egal representatives, all rights of	priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in
all cou	ntries.	

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

seals this 24th day of	F, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed our number of the set of the set our hands and affixed our number of the set our hands and affixed our number of the set our hands and affixed our number of the set our hands and affixed our number of the set our hands and affixed our number of the set our hands and affixed our number of the set our hands and affixed our number of the set our hands and affixed our number of the set our hands and affixed our number of the set our number
	HOLGER SCHÄFER
Date: 24. 1 January 2012	Witness: Laufdorferweg 15, 35578 Wetzler
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her 14th day of January	reunto set our hands and affixed our seals this
2 4 4	STEFFEN WALLENDORF
Date: 24 th January 2012	Witness: (rung of Laufdorferweg 15

35578 Wetzler

2